

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**CNLV ADA SIDEWALK ACCESSIBILITY FISCAL YEAR 20/21 PROJECT, CIP. NO. 10551 - 20**  
**BID NO. 1669 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2022- 373**  
**BID DATE: JULY 25, 2023**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CG&B ENTERPRISES			UNICON		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
104.01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00		\$9,137.73	\$9,137.73	
105.01	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,325.00	\$14,325.00		\$33,946.50	\$33,946.50	
107.01	Public Outreach	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
109.01	Construction Conflicts and Additional Work	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	A	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	A
200.01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$61,600.00	\$61,600.00		\$150,981.23	\$150,981.23	
200.02	Project Sign	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00		\$890.40	\$1,780.80	
202.01	Remove Plantmix Bituminous Surface Pavement	228	SY	\$2.00	\$456.00	\$54.00	\$12,312.00		\$31.16	\$7,104.48	
202.02	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	945	LF	\$2.50	\$2,362.50	\$15.00	\$14,175.00		\$6.09	\$5,755.05	
202.03	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	8,210	SF	\$2.75	\$22,577.50	\$5.00	\$41,050.00		\$2.40	\$19,704.00	
202.04	Remove Spandrel	41	EA	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$1,460.00	\$59,860.00		\$1,419.84	\$58,213.44	
202.05	Remove Pavement Markings / Markers	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00		\$556.50	\$556.50	
302.01	Type 1 or Type 2 Aggregate Base	3.5	CY	\$250.00	\$875.00	\$835.00	\$2,922.50		\$122.43	\$428.51	
402.01	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	65	TON	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$689.00	\$44,785.00		\$912.66	\$59,322.90	
613.01	Type A Curb	65	LF	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$48.00	\$3,120.00		\$60.92	\$3,959.80	
613.02	Type L Curb and Gutter	790	LF	\$30.00	\$23,700.00	\$50.00	\$39,500.00		\$32.86	\$25,959.40	
613.03	Concrete Sidewalk	3,425	SF	\$8.00	\$27,400.00	\$16.00	\$54,800.00		\$7.22	\$24,728.50	
613.04	Sidewalk Ramp	50	EA	\$2,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$2,060.00	\$103,000.00		\$2,366.88	\$118,344.00	
613.05	Concrete Spandrel	41	EA	\$1,500.00	\$61,500.00	\$2,955.00	\$121,155.00		\$4,424.86	\$181,419.26	
613.06	4" Concrete Slab	175	SF	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$19.00	\$3,325.00		\$15.73	\$2,752.75	
623.01	Adjust Pull Boxes to Grade	17	EA	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$1,075.00	\$18,275.00		\$166.95	\$2,838.15	
628.01	Type 2 Marking for Crosswalks and Stop Bars	22	EA	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$19.00	\$418.00		\$17.81	\$391.82	
628.02	Type 2 (Arrow) Marking	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$475.00	\$950.00		\$441.86	\$883.72	
628.03	Reflective Paint for Median Islands (Yellow)	67	SF	\$6.00	\$402.00	\$4.20	\$281.40		\$3.90	\$261.30	
633.01	Non - Reflective Pavement Markers	15	EA	\$0.50	\$7.50	\$6.20	\$93.00		\$5.79	\$86.85	
633.02	Reflective Pavement Markers	35	EA	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$6.85	\$239.75		\$6.38	\$223.30	
637.01	Dust Control	1	LS	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,063.35	\$9,063.35		\$9,953.96	\$9,953.96	
716.01	36" High X3.25" Yellow Flex Stake Delineator	115	EA	\$115.00	\$13,225.00	\$95.00	\$10,925.00		\$88.48	\$10,175.20	
	R920-E (Solar) or equivalent	3	EA	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$29,085.00	\$87,255.00	B	\$26,274.59	\$78,823.77	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 415,022.50</b>		<b>\$ 807,500.00</b>	<b>C</b>		<b>\$ 862,732.92</b>	

<b>Subcontractors:</b>	All Other Work	CG&B Enterprises	Unicon
	Electric	Wheelers Electric	Wheelers Electric
	Asphalt Paving	J&J Enterprises	Wells Cargo
	Striping & Signage	Affordable Striping & Sealing	Affordable Striping & Sealing

Concrete Ready Mix	Cemex	
Concrete Materials	Concrete Accessories	
Rapid Flashing Beacons	Wheelers Electric	
Striping/Signage Materials	Affordable Striping & Signs	

Item 109.01 was set at a fixed for this project in the bid Proposal Packet, a Unit Price of \$25,000 and a Total Price of \$50,000, however, the Qty. was 1 LS. The price has been revised to reflect the intended Total Price of \$50,000.

\*CG&B calculated a \$25,000 Total Price in the Total Base Bid, while Unicon calculated a \$50,000 Total Price in the Total Base Bid.

B. Description "R920-E (solar) or equivalent", Bidder submitted a Total Price amount of \$29,085, the correct Total Price is \$87,255.

Bidder submitted a Total Base Bid of \$782,500, the corrected Total Base Bid (with the additional \$25,000 for Item 109.01) is \$807,500.

C. \*Even though note B indicates that the Total Price was incorrect, the Bidder added what the correct total should have been into the Total Base Bid. The bid submitted was correct, however that was before the correction to Item 109.01 was made, increasing the total Base Bid by \$25,000.